
Executive Summary of Bid Evaluation Report 

Project Title: Upgrading of Drains & Road Resurfacing at Desroches Street, Ward IV, Port Louis 

Reference number of Procurement : NDU/Q/69/2017-2018/ONB 

1. Scope of Contract:  

 Construction of 700mm wide drain for a length of 1500m complete with formers and metal 
gratings (Quantities as detailed in Bill of Quantities); 

 Raising of 5 nos. manholes for chamber size less than or equal to 800mm 
 Raising of 13 nos. manholes for chamber size greater than 800mm 
 Asphalt works including milling, reshaping with base course and wearing course of an extent 

of 2810 m2; 
 Road marking of 140 m2 of yellow chlorinated rubber road paint and 20 m2 of white 

chlorinated rubber road paint 
 Connection of proposed drains to existing water channel 
 All ancillary works that may be required as detailed in the Bill of Quantities and 

Specifications 
 

2. Procurement method used : Open National Bidding 

3. Date of Invitation of Bids : 12 June 2018 

4. Closing date for submission of bids : 19 July 2018 

5. Date and place of opening of bids : 19 July 2018 at the NDU 

6. Number of bids received by closing date : 3 Bids were received.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



7. Responsiveness of bids: 

 

Bidder’ s Name Pricing at Bid Opening 

(Incl. VAT)  MUR 

Responsive or 

not responsive 

(Yes/ No) 

Reasons why bids 

not responsive  

Transinvest 

Construction Ltd 

45,219,897.50 Yes  

Safety Construction 

Co. Ltd 

42,909,647.86 Yes  

Gamma Construction 

Ltd 

891,639.1049, No Non-compliance wrt 
Clause ITB 6.3 (e) 

 

8. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive: 

 

Name A. Price at  

Bid Opening 

Mur 

B. Bid Price 

after 

corrections 

C. price 

after 

currency 

conversion 

MUR 

D. price 

after 

Adjustment 

MUR 

E. Price 

after 

Margin of 

Preference 

[If 

applicable] 

Rank 

Transinvest 

Construction 

Ltd 

45,219,897.50 45,219,897.50 Not 

Applicable 

(N/A) 

N/A N/A 2 

Safety 

Construction 

Co. Ltd 

42,909,647.86 42,909,647.86 Not 

Applicable 

N/A N/A 1 

 

9. The best evaluated Bid is from Safety Construction Co. Ltd for the amount of Rs. 42,209,647.86 

inclusive of VAT.  


